ı		ı	ıı	ı	п	ı	ı	i.	ı	ı	ı																														
ı	ı	ı	II	ı	IJ	ľ	H	II	II	ļ	J	V	ı	ı	1	ı	ı	U	Į	ı	H	ı	ı	ı	I	ľ	ľ	ì	II	ı	ı	k	ľ	ľ	ı	ı	II	ŀ	ľ	H	
ı	ı	ŀ	H	l	П	ı	ľ	H	И	n	۱	ı	ı	J	1	I	ı	ı	II	II	II	ľ	I	ľ	II	ı	ı	ı	IJ	ı	ı		ı	U	Н	ľ	i	1	П	ľ	



FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:441

02 FC:48<u>2</u>

04-06-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

04-19-2001



101680342

4-6-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DADEMARKS ON V

	EIMARNS UNLT
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Twnc Assignme
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Par Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other 97 6
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attended Execution Date Month Day
Name James Alis	stair Richard Wood
_	Š
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Zation Great Britain
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	AlphaBlox Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
	800 Maude Avenue
Address (line 1)	000 Madde Averlue
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Mountain View	California 94043
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
	OD OFFICE VICE ONLY
01 tribittis 0000004, 75055747	65E
40,00 GP	

25.00 08 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0125

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Conference o	Office
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-289-1313	
Name [Paul Fahrenkopf	
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg	
Address (line 2)	1401 Eye Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 500	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20005	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at	ttached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same propert	y).
75/055747	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/034999	9	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1010	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
attaci	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as atted herein.	

Signature

Paul E. Fahrenkopf Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JAMES ALISTAIR RICHARD WOOD of 100 Grays Inn Road, London WC1X 8AL Great Britain ("Assignor") hereby assigns, effective on the date executed below, to ALPHABLOX CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation of 800 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee"), all of his right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") listed in the table below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Assignee is the successor in interest to the business, or portions thereof, to which the Marks pertain.

Mark	Serial No.	Class No.	Country of Registration					
Miscellaneous Design	75-055747	9, 16, 42	The United States of America					
ALPHABLOX	75-034999	9	The United States of America					

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0127

to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed by Assignor, JAMES ALISTAIR RICHARD WOOD:
141. Was
Signature
JAMES ALISTAIR RICHARD WOOD Name
MA
Title
16 FEB 2001 Date
COUNTY OF WANTINGE) SS:
On the day of Feb, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Tames Alistair Richard Wood, and that he did execute the foregoing Assignment.
Notary Public
Printed Name Colin David Carnegy Notary Public
Andover, Hants. England
My Commission Expires:
County of Residence: uandhir E

TRADEMAŘK***
REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 04/06/2001